

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/HLK.11/2016

Appellant : Md. Mosaraf Ali Laskar

Respondent : The SPIO/ Secretary Bhatirkupa G.P, Hailakandi

Date of hearing : 30.05.2016

Second Appeal heard by : Smt. Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 30.05.2016

Both the parties are absent.

However, the Secretary, Bhatirkupa G.P, Hailakandi has submitted a written statement dated 27.05.2016 that the information sought for by the appellant Md. Mosaraf Ali Laskar has been furnished and has enclosed a copy of the acknowledgement of receipt furnished by the petitioner that information sought for has been received in full and with full satisfaction, hence the petition is dropped.

Sd/-

Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/HLK.11/2016/15 -A

Dtd. 30.05.2016

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO/ Secretary, Bhatirkupa G.P, Hailakandi, Dist- Hailakandi for information.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/Block Development Officer, Hailakandi Development Block, Dist-Hailakandi for information.
- 3. Md. Mosaraf Ali Laskar, S/o Late Mokbul Ali Laskar, Vill- Bhatirkupa-III, Dist- Hailakandi, Pin-788152 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission